
Stop Location AM Time PM Time Stop Location AM Time PM Time

Lower Sly Park Bus ROUTE # 11 ROUTE # 11 Upper Sly Park Bus ROUTE # 12 ROUTE # 12

Sly Park Rd & Vogelsang Ln 7:05 3:10 Pony Express & Manznita St (PM) PM Only 2:32

Meadowlark Wy 7:08 3:08 Fresh Pond @ Store 7:03 2:34

Sly Park & Twin Cedars Dr 7:09 3:07 Pony Express & School St (PM) PM Only 2:33

Sly Park & Overland 7:10 3:05 Hwy 50 & Sunset 7:11 3:04

Rainbow Trl & Loch Leven 7:19 3:00 Ridgeway @ Real Estate Office 7:13 2:35

Sierra Springs & Lupin Ln. 7:24 2:53 3240 Sly Park 7:14 2:37

Sly Park & Diablo View 7:30 2:48 Sly Park & Midway Ave 7:15 2:38

Sly Park & Clear Creek 7:33 2:45 Onyx Trl & Jade Dr 7:19 2:41

Sly Park & Bonita Vista 7:34 2:44 Opal Trl & Gold Ridge Trl 7:21 2:44

Alameda Rd 7:35 2:43 Sly Park & Starkes Grade 7:24 2:46

Newtown & Starkes Grade 7:38 2:40 Pine Cone & Pine Forest 7:25 2:47

Newtown & Snows Rd 7:40 2:38 Pine Forest & Park Woods Dr 7:26 2:48

Fort Jim & Knobcone 7:42 2:36 Sly Park Rd & Diamond Dr 7:27 2:50

Fort Jim & Red barn 7:45 2:36 Pony Express & Safeway 7:34 2:34

Fort Jim & Walls 7:47 2:32 Pony Express & Church (AM) 7:37 AM only

Fort Jim & Jim Valley 7:50 2:28 Pony Express & Laurel 7:38 2:55

Newtown & Halfmoon Dr 7:53 2:25 Pony Express & Sanders (AM) 7:39 AM only

Newtown & Ivy Knoll Dr 7:56 2:23 6016 Pony Express @ A to Z (PM) PM Only 2:57

3020 Newtown Rd @ MHP 7:57 2:22 5881 Pony Ex Mobile Heights (AM) 7:41 2:30

Broadway & Smith Flat 7:58 2:21 Pony Express & Blair Rd 7:43 2:28

Broadway & Airport Rd 8:00 2:19 Pony Express Trl & Gilmore Rd 7:44 2:27

Gatlin Rd @ pole 7:50 2:37

Lotus Bus ROUTE # 14 ROUTE # 14

Greenvalley & Stone Mountain 7:08 2:57

Greenvalley & Treasure Ln 7:11 2:58

Springvale & Meadow Creek 7:21 3:09

Luneman & Golden Spur 7:22 3:11

Luneman & Tanglewood 7:23 3:13

Luneman & Sutter Mill School 7:26 3:22

Lotus & Gold Hill Rd 7:26 3:23

1181 Lotus Rd (dirt lot) 7:30 3:26

Lotus Rd & Mountain View 7:32 3:27

Lotus Rd & Bassi Rd 7:33 3:28

Lotus Rd & Old Store 7:35 3:30

Coloma Feed Store 7:40 3:31

HWY 49 & Sierra Nevada Hse 7:42 3:33

HWY 49 & Sutter Market 7:44 3:36

Gold Trail School 7:45 3:08

Cold Springs & Gold Hill Rd 7:46 3:40

Cold Springs & Richard Ave 7:48 3:41

Gold Hill Rd & HWY 49 7:52 3:42

Ray Lawyer & Armory 8:00 2:30

Boys & Girls Club 7:55 2:49

El Dorado High School Bus Stops



Swansboro Bus ROUTE # 16 ROUTE # 17 Camino Bus ROUTE # 10 ROUTE # 10

Hwy 193 & Chili Bar 7:17 3:25 Camino Heights Park & Ride 7:00 2:30

10180 Rock Creek Rd 6:56 3:47 Camino Post Office 7:04 2:36

Rock Creek & Mos.Cuttoff 6:03 2:43 4860 Pony Express Trl @ MHP 7:08 2:42

Rock Creek & Orval Beckett 6:07 3:59 5450 Pony Express Trl 7:12 2:46

Rock Creek & Sluice St 6:08 4:00 Pony Express & Alder 7:14 2:52

Mosquito Rd & Buckboard Rd 6:09 4:01 Mace & Cedar 7:17 2:54

Buckboard & Amber Way 6:11 4:03 Mace & Crystal Springs Rd 7:19 2:57

Buckboard & Gold Trl 6:12 4:04 Pony Express & Mt. Danaher Rd 7:23 3:03

Buckboard & Lawyer Dr 6:13 4:05 Carson Rd & Pony Express 7:24 3:04

Dyer Way & Nugget Dr 6:15 4:07 Larson & Cable @ apple farm 7:26 3:08

Dyer Way & Dyer Ct 6:16 4:07 Larson Rd & N Canyon Rd 7:27 3:09

Dyer Way & Buckboard Rd 6:18 4:10 N Canyon Rd & Audubon Dr 7:33 3:17

Highgrade & Stope Dr 6:22 4:14 N Canyon Rd & Sky Ranch Rd 7:33 3:19

Stope Dr & Stope Ct 6:23 4:18 N Canyon Rd & Chute Camp 7:35 3:23

Stope Dr & Maidu Dr 6:26 4:19 N Canyon Rd & Hidden Valley 7:37 3:25

7000 Log Cabin Ln 6:28 4:21 N Canyon Rd & Hassler 7:40 3:35

6957 Log Cabin Ln 6:30 4:21 N Canyon & Fruitridge Rd 7:41 3:31

Log Cabin & Slab Creek Ct 6:31 4:22 2433 Fruitridge Rd 7:42 3:33

Log Cabin & Cableview Ct 6:31 4:24 Fruitridge Rd & Hassler 7:43 3:38

Log Cabin & Dickinson Rd 6:34 4:26 1893 Union Ridge 7:48 3:43

Stope Dr & Lupine Ln 6:35 4:27 Mosquito Transit Station 7:55 2:34

Lupine Ln & Running Quail Ct 6:35 4:27

Lupine Ln & Pineneedle Ln 6:36 4:29

Lupine Ln & Lupine Ct 6:38 4:30

Mosquito Rd & Holiday Ln 6:39 4:31

Rock Creek & Sluice 6:42 3:31

Rock Creek & Claim St 6:44 3:34

Rock Creek @ Finnon 6:46 3:36

Rock Creek & Gravel Rd 6:48 3:55


